Mississippi Code of 1972, for the following purposes:110

National Guard Youth Challenge .........$      1,963,191.00111

Tech Prep Bond Debt.....................$      3,214,425.00112

TOTAL .............................$      5,177,616.00113

SECTION 7.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2, One114

Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,400,000.00) shall be115

derived from the Technology in Classroom Fund 3203.116

SECTION 8.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of117

Section 2, funds in the amount of One Million Five Hundred One118

Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-six Dollars ($1,501,726.00) shall119